TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY LaSalle Retail Finance, a Division of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as agent for LaSalle Bank Midwest National Association	07/22/2010	National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Westlake Hardware, Inc.	
Street Address:	14000 Marshall Drive	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	WHI Holding Corp.		
Street Address:	14000 Marshall Drive		
City:	Lenexa		
State/Country:	KANSAS		
Postal Code:	66215		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73715992	WESTLAKE	
Serial Number:	76570557	YOUR CONVENIENT NEIGHBORHOOD HARDWARE STORE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)667-3633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0289

555.00 /3/15992

900167698

Phone: 314.552.6000 Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com Correspondent Name: Tiffany L. Schwartz Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza Address Line 2: Thompson Coburn LLP Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 299-89596 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiffany L. Schwartz Signature: /Tiffany L. Schwartz/ 07/23/2010 Date: **Total Attachments: 3** source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif source=Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0290

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and entered into

as of the signature date below, by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (as successor by merger to

LaSalle Retail Finance, a Division of LaSalle Business Credit, LLC, as agent for LaSalle Bank

Midwest National Association) ("Lender"), in favor of WESTLAKE HARDWARE, INC., a

Delaware corporation ("WESTLAKE") and WHI HOLDING CORP, a Delaware corporation

("WHI") (hereinafter, collectively "Borrowers").

Lender hereby discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Borrowers any and all

right, title and interest it has in and to all copyrights and copyright licenses; all patents and patent

licenses; and all trademarks, trademark applications, trademark registrations and trademark

licenses of the Borrowers, including without limitation, the property described in Schedule A

attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and further hereby releases the following:

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT dated January 6,

2006, recorded with the U.S. Trademark Office at Reel/Frame No. 3267/0325 on March 13, 2006 and corrected at Reel/Frame No. 3306/0576 on May 11, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Interest

to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the signature date below.

LENDER

Jeff Ryan - VP

Printed Name and Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0291

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Massachusells) (SS. CITY OF SULFSIK)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me the 22 day of July, 2010 by Jeff Ryan, VP of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., a
national banking association.
(Seal)
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 4/7/2011

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	Serial No. Registration No.	Full Goods/Services	Owner
i	RN: 1,517,612	and home improvement store	Westlake Hardware, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)
1	RN: 3,066,394	store services	Westlake Hardware, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)

5174113.1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0293

3